ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. CHUNG Ning had failed to comply with regulation 21(4) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. CHUNG Ning, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W115500), on or about 8 October 2015, at Flat D–G, 1st Floor, David Mansion, Nos. 93–103 Woosung Street, Jordan, Kowloon signed the Work Completion Certificate (Form WR1) without being satisfied with the results of the tests and inspections.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. CHUNG Ning.

28 April 2017

LAI Hon-chung for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services